
Kalamazoo RESA     Education for Employment 
1819 E. Milham Ave.     Portage, MI  49002     269.250.9300     Kresa.org/efe 

Career Choice Pathways   

Outstanding Senior Awards Breakfast ■ Sponsored by the EFE Council 
 

2017 marks the 31st anniversary of the Education for Employment (EFE) county-wide consortium. Outstanding EFE students are 
nominated by their EFE teachers to participate in the EFE Outstanding Senior Awards. A scholarship committee selects superior 
students to receive a scholarship based on the student’s academic achievements, community involvement, extra-curricular activities, 
and future goals. Scholarships are generously donated by local foundations, businesses, and the community. 

Kalamazoo RESA Foundation 
 

 Gary P. & Logan L. Brown 
 Burdick-Thorne Foundation 
 Tom & Marsha Conor 
 Irv & Alberta Cumming 
 Eaton Corporation 
 Fabri-Kal Foundation 
 Home Builders Association of  

Western Michigan 
 Kalamazoo RESA Board of Education 
 Kalamazoo Rotary—DQ Hunter Memorial 
 W. Jack & Dr. Nanette Keiser 
 Miller-Davis Company 

 Dr. W. Craig & Diane Misner 
 Gary Rice Memorial 
 Telecity Information Highway 
 Robert C. Thompson Memorial 
 Dr. Robert & Ruth VanderRoest 
 Jeanne Webster Memorial 
 Gayl Werme, Bronson Hospital Memorial 
 Gayl Werme, Kalamazoo RESA Memorial 
 Larry & Rose Wile 
 Paul & Betts Wollam Memorial 
 Sergeant Lisa Zuk Memorial 

 Alpha Chapter, MI; Alpha Delta Kappa 
 Anonymous 
 Burdick Thorne Foundation 
 Dave Campbell 
 Flowserve 
 Global Clinical Connections 
 Kalamazoo AMBUCS 
 Kalamazoo County Association of Retired  

School Personnel 
 Kalamazoo Valley Community College 
 Sue Lignell 
 Parker Hannifin/Parker Pneumatics 
 Linda Powell 

 Senneca Holdings 
 Schupan & Sons, Inc. 
 The Ample Pantry 
 West Michigan Research 
       & Development  
       Foundation  

Kalamazoo RESA 

Education for Employment 

Cluster 
Pathway 

Arts &  
Communica-

tions 

Business,  
Management,  
Marketing &  
Technology 

Engineering,  
Manufacturing & 

Industrial  
Technology 

Health  
Sciences 

Human 
Services 

Natural  
Resources & 
AgriScience 

Undecided 

15-16 8 26 16 17 8 4 7 

14-15 5 22 15 14 8 4 10 

13-14 7 25 16 19 10 3 4 

12-13 5 23 13 17 9 5 3 

16-17 5 21 14 14 12 5 6 

THANK YOU TO OUR GENEROUS DONORS! 



 

Kalamazoo RESA      Education for Employment 
1819 E. Milham Ave.     Portage, MI  49002     269.250.9300     KRESA.org/efe 

Kalamazoo RESA 

Education for Employment 
OUTSTANDING SENIOR SEVEN YEAR STATISTICS 

 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 

        

Total EFE Outstanding Seniors 77 94 75 84 78 86 

   Climax-Scotts 3 4 3 6 2 4 

   Comstock 4 5 4 3 1 1 

   Galesburg Augusta 4 4 4 5 7 5 

   Gull Lake 6 12 9 13 9 15 

   Hackett Catholic Central 0 1 1 1 1 1 

   Heritage Christian Academy 0 0 0 0 0 1 

   Homeschool 2 0 0 0 0 1 

   Kalamazoo Central 7 11 12 8 18 13 

   Kalamazoo Christian 0 0 2 0 1 3 

   Loy Norrix 7 5 7 3 7 5 

   Parchment 6 7 4 6 3 5 

   Portage Central 6 13 1 10 7 3 

   Portage Northern 13 13 8 14 11 10 

   Schoolcraft 7 5 7 2 3 5 

   Vicksburg 12 14 13 13 8 14 

Number of EFE Programs Represented 27 31 29 33 29 32 

Number of Nominating EFE Teachers 43 47 40 43 40 42 

EFE Outstanding Senior Average GPA 3.35 3.58 3.44 3.66 3.69 3.56 

  TOTAL NUMBER AND AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED 

Scholarships Awarded 77 73 74 83 78 85 

   Donated Business/Association  30 27 23 29 30 34 

   Kalamazoo Valley Community College 21 23 23 25 21 23 

   Kalamazoo RESA Foundations 
26 23 28 29 27 28 

Total Scholarships Awarded $ 57,600 $ 60,708 $ 59,700 $ 62,085 $ 54,400 $61,500 

2016-2017 

 

77 

1 

1 

6 

14 

0 

0 

0 

12 

2 

7 

4 

7 

8 

4 

12 

29 

41 

3.43 

62 

25 

18 

19 

$53,600 

Education for Employment 

Business & Industry Award 

was presented to: 
 

Sarah Morgan 
 

LKF Marketing 


