

# Kalamazoo RESA Education for Employment

# Outstanding Senior Awards Breakfast Sponsored by the EFE Council

2017 marks the 31st anniversary of the Education for Employment (EFE) county-wide consortium. Outstanding EFE students are nominated by their EFE teachers to participate in the EFE Outstanding Senior Awards. A scholarship committee selects superior students to receive a scholarship based on the student's academic achievements, community involvement, extra-curricular activities, and future goals. Scholarships are generously donated by local foundations, businesses, and the community.

### THANK YOU TO OUR GENEROUS DONORS!

- Alpha Chapter, MI; Alpha Delta Kappa
- Anonymous
- Burdick Thorne Foundation
- Dave Campbell
- Flowserve
- Global Clinical Connections
- Kalamazoo AMBUCS
- Kalamazoo County Association of Retired School Personnel
- Kalamazoo Valley Community College
- Sue Lignell
- Parker Hannifin/Parker Pneumatics
- Linda Powell



- Senneca Holdings
- Schupan & Sons, Inc.
- The Ample Pantry
- West Michigan Research & Development Foundation

#### Kalamazoo RESA Foundation

- Gary P. & Logan L. Brown
- Burdick-Thorne Foundation
- Tom & Marsha Conor
- Irv & Alberta Cumming
- Eaton Corporation
- Fabri-Kal Foundation
- Home Builders Association of Western Michigan
- Kalamazoo RESA Board of Education
- Kalamazoo Rotary—DQ Hunter Memorial
- W. Jack & Dr. Nanette Keiser
- Miller-Davis Company



- Dr. W. Craig & Diane Misner
- Gary Rice Memorial
- Telecity Information Highway
- Robert C. Thompson Memorial
- Dr. Robert & Ruth VanderRoest
- Jeanne Webster Memorial
- Gayl Werme, Bronson Hospital Memorial
- Gayl Werme, Kalamazoo RESA Memorial
- Larry & Rose Wile
- Paul & Betts Wollam Memorial
  - Sergeant Lisa Zuk Memorial

## **Career Choice Pathways**

Cluster Pathway	Arts & Communica- tions	Business, Management, Marketing & Technology	Engineering, Manufacturing & Industrial Technology	Health Sciences	Human Services	Natural Resources & AgriScience	Undecided
16-17	5	21	14	14	12	5	6
15-16	8	26	16	17	8	4	7
14-15	5	22	15	14	8	4	10
13-14	7	25	16	19	10	3	4
12-13	5	23	13	17	9	5	3



# Kalamazoo RESA Education for Employment

### **OUTSTANDING SENIOR SEVEN YEAR STATISTICS**

	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	
Total EFE Outstanding Seniors	77	94	75	84	78	86	77	
Climax-Scotts	3	4	3	6	2	4	1	
Comstock	4	5	4	3	1	1	1	
Galesburg Augusta	4	4	4	5	7	5	6	
Gull Lake	6	12	9	13	9	15	14	
Hackett Catholic Central	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	
Heritage Christian Academy	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	
Homeschool	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	
Kalamazoo Central	7	11	12	8	18	13	12	
Kalamazoo Christian	0	0	2	0	1	3	2	
Loy Norrix	7	5	7	3	7	5	7	
Parchment	6	7	4	6	3	5	4	
Portage Central	6	13	1	10	7	3	7	
Portage Northern	13	13	8	14	11	10	8	
Schoolcraft	7	5	7	2	3	5	4	
Vicksburg	12	14	13	13	8	14	12	
Number of EFE Programs Represented	27	31	29	33	29	32	29	
Number of Nominating EFE Teachers	43	47	40	43	40	42	41	
EFE Outstanding Senior Average GPA	3.35	3.58	3.44	3.66	3.69	3.56	3.43	
	TOTAL NUMBER AND AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED							
Scholarships Awarded	77	73	74	83	78	85	62	
Donated Business/Association	30	27	23	29	30	34	25	
Kalamazoo Valley Community College	21	23	23	25	21	23	18	
Kalamazoo RESA Foundations	26	23	28	29	27	28	19	
Total Scholarships Awarded	\$ 57,600	\$ 60,708	\$ 59,700	\$ 62,085	\$ 54,400	\$61,500	\$53,600	



Education for Employment
Business & Industry Award
was presented to:

Sarah Morgan LKF Marketing